

The Election Act, 1996 Section 261 (Forms E-413 and E-414) (rev. 2020)

AS REVIEWED

Candidate's Return of Election Expenses



Jim Lemaigre
Name of Candidate
Saskatchewan Party
Political Affiliation
Athabasca 2022 - February 15, 2022
Electoral Eveni/Date
Athabasca
Constituency





Terry Baerg cpa ca Kathryn Bankowski cpa ca Ashley Buckberger cpa ca cea Jennifer Funk cpa ca Tyler Kachur cpa ca Alan Koop cpa ca

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS' REPORT

Independent Auditor's Report

To Michael Daley, business manager of Candidate Jim Lemaigre for submission to the Chief Electoral of Saskatchewan in accordance with Section 261 of *The Elections Act*, 1996 (the "Act").



REPORT ON THE RETURN

Qualified Opinion

We have audited the accompanying Candidate's Return of Election Expenses (the "Return") for the candidacy of Jim Lemaigre (the "Candidate"), a candidate at the election of a member to serve in the Legislative Assembly of Saskatchewan held on the 15th day of February 2022, in the constituency of Athabasca, which comprises the Summary of Contributions and Expenses, Schedules of Contributions from Individuals, Corporations, Trade Unions, Unincorporated Organizations or Associations and Any Other Persons or Groups of Persons and Statements of Expenses for Candidate's Personal Expenses, Petty Expenses, Hire of Premises, Advertising, Services, Goods Supplied, Travel and Hire of Vehicle, Undisputed Claims Unpaid and Disputed Claims Unpaid (the "financial information") for the electoral campaign ended February 15, 2022.

This Return has been prepared by the business manager for the candidate in accordance with the financial reporting provisions of Section 261 of *The Election Act, 1996* and the accounting guidelines issued by Elections Saskatchewan.

In our opinion, except for the possible effects of the matter described in the Basis for Qualified Opinion paragraph, the Return of Jim Lemaigre is prepared, in all material respects in accordance with the reporting provisions of Section 261 of the *The Election Act*, 1996 and the accounting guidelines issued by Elections Saskatchewan.

Basis for Qualified Opinion

Due to the inherent nature of the transactions of electoral campaigns, the completeness of contributions and other revenue and expenses is not susceptible of satisfactory audit verification. Accordingly, our verification of these amounts was limited to the amounts recorded in the campaign's accounting records and we were not able to determine whether any adjustments might be necessary to contributions and other revenue and expenses.

We conducted our audit in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards. Our responsibilities under those standards are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Return section of our report. We are independent of the Candidate in accordance with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the Return in Saskatchewan, and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our qualified opinion.

Basis of Accounting and Restriction on Use

Without modifying our opinion, we draw attention to Note 1 to the Return, which describes the basis of accounting. The Return is prepared to assist the business manager to meet the requirements of *The Elections Act, 1996* and the accounting guidelines issued by Elections Saskatchewan. As a result, the Return may not be suitable for another purpose. Our report is intended solely for the business manager, the candidate, and the Chief Electoral Officer, and should not be used by parties other than the business manager, the candidate, or the Chief Electoral Officer.

The Business Manager's Responsibility for the Return

The business manager of the candidate is responsible for the preparation of the Return in accordance with the financial reporting provisions of Section 261 of the Act and the accounting guidelines issued by Elections Saskatchewan and for such internal controls as the business manager determines is necessary to enable the preparation of the Return that is free from material misstatements, whether due to fraud or error.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the Candidate's financial reporting process.

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Return

Our objectives are to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the Return as a whole is free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of this Return. As part of an audit in accordance with Canadian generally accepted auditing standards, we exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:

- Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the Return, whether due to fraud or error, design
 and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and
 appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting
 from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional
 omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.
- Obtain an understanding of internal control relevant to the audit in order to design audit procedures that
 are appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the
 effectiveness of the campaign's internal control.
- Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates and related disclosures made by the business manager.

We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit.

REPORT ON OTHER LEGAL AND REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS

As required by subsection 238(6) of *The Election Act, 1996*, in our opinion, the Return presents the information contained in the financial records on which it is based.

REPORT ON THE CHECKLIST FOR AUDITS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELECTION ACT, 1996 REQUIREMENTS

In accordance with Section 222 of *The Election Act, 1996* and the accounting guidelines issued by Elections Saskatchewan, we have been engaged to complete the attached E-440 – Candidate Election Expense Return Audit Checklist. This other reporting responsibility relates to our audit of the Return. We prepared the E-440 – Candidate Election Expense Return Audit Checklist.

This report has been prepared in accordance with Canadian Standard on Related Services (CSRS) 4460, Reports on Supplementary Matters Arising from an Audit or a Review Engagement. Our responsibility is to report on the E-440 — Candidate Election Expense Return Audit Checklist. This standard requires us to comply with ethical requirements and to plan and perform procedures to address the other reporting responsibility. The procedures were selected based on our professional judgment to enable us to form a basis for this report. The procedures vary in nature from, and are less in extent than for, those required



when providing an audit opinion or a review conclusion. Users are cautioned that the procedures performed may not be suitable for their purposes.

Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion or a review conclusion on the E-440 – Candidate Election Expense Return Audit Checklist.

In response to the other reporting responsibility, we completed the E-440 – Candidate Election Expense Return Audit Checklist using knowledge obtained during our audit of the Return.

SASKATOON, SASKATCHEWAN

May 11, 2022

Buchberger Baerg & Partners LLP

Chartered Professional Accountants



CHECKLIST FOR THE SUBMISSION OF THE CANDIDATE'S RETURN OF ELECTION EXPENSES

Before submitting your candidate's return of election expenses, ensure you:

3

Complete and sign the declaration on page 2
Complete the Designation of Reimbursement on page 3
Complete Form E-413 - Declaration of a Business Manager of a Candidate. Make sure your signature is witnessed by a person authorized to administer oaths in Saskatchewan
Have your candidate complete Form E-414 - Candidate's Declaration as to Expenses. Make sure the candidate's signature is witnessed by a person authorized to administer oaths in Saskatchewan
Complete and attach Form VV - Statement of Contribution Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association for all contributions received from constituency associations
Complete and attach Form VV - Statement of Contribution Registered Party for all contributions received from a registered party
Attach all invoices and receipts
Attach proof of payment (cancelled cheques, EFT transaction details, etc)
Attach bank statements
Attach copies and scripts of advertisements (this can be in the form of a picture, proof, design mock up, leftover leaflet, photo of a lawn sign, etc.)
Complete and attach supplementary forms required such as:
Travel claims
Expense claims
Donor's Statements
Service Agreements
Joint Agreements
Provide details of all Election Period Calculations

On Behalf of	
Jim Lemaigre	
Name of Candidate	
Return	
I, Michael Daley	
Name	
Of Address	Postal Code
Mailing Address (if different from the residential address)	Postal Code
Telephone Number	()
Email Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
in the Province of Saskatchewan, being the busin	ess manager of the above-named candidate at the election of a
member to serve in the Legislative Assembly of S	askatchewan held on the15th day ofFebruary
2022 , in the constituency of Athabase	ca
make the following Return respecting the election	expenses of the said candidate.
	Signature of Business Manager JAley
et et	Date Wity 12, 2022

Note

- 1. The Candidate's Return of Election Expenses and the accompanying auditor's report must be submitted to Elections Saskatchewan within three months of Election Day.
- 2. Completed returns and all supporting documentation should be sent to:

Elections Saskatchewan 301-3303 Hillsdale Street Regina, SK S4S 6W9

Designation of Reimbursement (Section 269 and 270)

a) Candidates Endorsed by a Registered Political Party

If eligible for reimbursement, the Candidate directs the Minister of Finance to pay any reimbursement to (check one):

Chief Official Agent of the Registered Political Party



Constituency Association

If the value of all contributions and any reimbursement received exceeds the election expenses incurred by or on behalf of the candidate, the candidate's business manager shall pay the excess amount to the chief official agent of the registered political party or the candidate's constituency association, as directed by the candidate.

b) Candidates Not Endorsed by a Registered Political Party

If the value of all contributions received exceeds the election expenses incurred by or on behalf of the candidate, the Minister of Finance shall pay no reimbursement.

If the value of all contributions received does not exceed the election expenses but the value of those contributions and the reimbursement calculated exceeds the election expenses incurred by or on behalf of the candidate, the Minister of Finance shall pay to the business manager an amount equal to the election expenses less the contributions received.

Death or Withdrawal of Candidate (Section 271)

If the candidate dies or withdraws from an election and prior to the death or withdrawal, the value of all contributions to the candidate exceeds the candidate's election expenses, the candidate's business manager shall:

- a) where the candidate was endorsed by a registered political party, pay the excess amount to the chief official agent of the registered political party.
- b) where the candidate was not endorsed by a registered political party, pay the excess amount to the Minister of Finance.

Further, if the candidate dies or withdraws before appointing a business manager, the candidate's estate or the candidate shall pay the excess amount in accordance with the above.

Summary of Contributions and Expenses

I. Contributions

	Contributions		\$ 49,302.43 50,694.05
n.	Expenses		
	(a) Candidate's Campaign Expenses	\$	2,842.65
	(b) Hire of Premises	\$1,000.00	_
	(c) Advertising	\$6,843.79	-
	(d) Services	\$	20,849.62
	(e) Goods Supplied	\$ -0,105.40	7,566.54
	(f) Travel and Hire of Vehicle	\$	1,356.34
	(g) Undisputed Claims Unpaid	\$0.00	
	TOTAL EXPENSES		\$40,458.94
	(h) Disputed Claims	\$0.00	•0
	Candidate Personal Expenses	\$	496.49

Note: Total Expenses (excluding (g) above) is used for the calculation of the reimbursement.

Contributions

(a) Summary of Contributions

I. Value of Contributions

List below, by class of contributor, the aggregate amounts of (A) contributions in excess of \$250.00, (B) contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00, and (C) contributions of \$25.00 or less, and the number of contributors of each class who have provided money, goods or services for the use of the candidate by way of a gift, loan, advance, deposit, or other form of assistance (includes goods or services donated or provided at other than their true value).

Class of Contributor	Number of Contributors	Value of Contributions
Glass of Contributor	Contributors	Contributions
1. Individuals	48	4,110.00 \$ 2,600.00
2. Corporations	3	17,730.62 \$ 17,436.00
3. Trade Unions	0	\$ 0.00
Unincorporated Organizations or Associations	19	\$ 28,853.43
5. Any other Persons or Groups of Persons		\$
6. Proceeds from Other Sources		\$
Total Contributions	70	50,694.05 \$ 4 9,982.13

Total Contributions (Excluding Excess Amount)	\$	40,458.94 54,940.50	
---	----	-------------------------------	--

Contributions

(b) Detail of Contributions

Contributions include money provided to or on behalf of the candidate without compensation from the candidate and includes donations in kind.

Detail of the name of and total amount received from each contributor included in classes 1 to 5 in Part (a) who have provided money, goods or services by way of a gift, loan, advance, deposit or other form of assistance must be reported in the aggregate by classification in the appropriate schedule. Such contributions are to be identified in one of three categories: (A) contributions in excess of \$250.00, (B) contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00, and (C) contributions of \$25.00 or less. The sum of the categories should reflect the total contributions received for the use of the candidate in each classification schedule.

Where a corporation, trust fund or constituency association makes a contribution, pursuant to subsection 240(6) of *The Election Act, 1996*, each such contribution must be accompanied by a statement which sets out the name of the person who authorized the contribution on behalf of the corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and the name of and the amount contributed by each person who made a contribution in excess of \$250.00 in a year and whose contribution was used to make up the funds contributed by the corporation, trust fund or constituency association.

Where a registered party makes a contribution, pursuant to subsection 240(7) of *The Election Act, 1996*, each such contribution must be accompanied by a statement which sets out the name of and the amount contributed by each person who made a contribution in excess of \$250.00 in a year and whose contribution was used to make up the funds contributed by the registered party.

A true and correct copy, certified by the business manager, for each such statement of contribution received pursuant to subsections 240(6) and (7), must be affixed to this Return (ss. 261(3)).

Revenue received by a candidate from fund-raising activities, meetings and sales of material of a promotional nature are deemed contributions. The total net proceeds from each source indicated must be recorded and, in the aggregate, reported in this Return.

The value of donations in kind must be recorded and included as a contribution received by the business manager where claimed as an election expense. Accordingly, commercial value is an election expense and a contribution concurrently.

Schedule: 1. Individuals

J. 3

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

Note: List below all contributions where the aggregate value of contributions exceeds \$250.00.

	Name of Contributor		Amount		
	Grewal, Surender Grewal, San-joet		\$	000.00	1,000.00
	Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	1_	- \$_	-900.00	1,000.00
(B)	Contributions of \$250,00 or less but more than \$25.00				
Note:	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any individual, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00.				
	Number of Contributors	24			
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions		\$_	2,205.00	2,550.00
(C)	Contributions of \$25.00 or less				
Note:	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any individual, of \$25.00 or less.				
	Number of Contributors	23	_		
	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions		\$_	504.00	560.00
	Total Number of Contributors	48			
	Total Contributions (Sum of Categories (A), (B), and (C))	.0	\$_	0,000.00	4,110.00

Schedule:

2. Corporations

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

 $\textbf{Note:} \ \ \text{List below all contributions where the aggregate value of contributions exceeds $250.00.$

	Name of Contributor			Amount	
	The Saskatchewan Party Fund Inc.		\$	15,000.00	
	Buffalo River Dene Nation		\$	2,250.00	2,500.00
	The Saskatchewan Party Fund (imputed interest)			30.62	
	Number of Contributors	2			
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions		\$_	17,250.00	17,530.62
(B)	Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00				
	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any corporation, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00.				
	Number of Contributors	1			
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions		*_	180.00	200.00
(C)	Contributions of \$25.00 or less				
	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any corporation, of \$25.00 or less.				
	Number of Contributors	0			
	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions		\$_	0.00	
	Total Number of Contributors	3			
	Total Contributions (Sum of Categories (A), (B), and (C))		- \$	17,400.00	17.730.62

Schedule: 3. Trade Unions

2

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

 $\textbf{Note:} \ \ \text{List below all contributions where the aggregate value of contributions exceeds $250.00.$

	Name of Contributor		Amount
	There are no Contributions over \$250.00		
	Number of Contributors	0	
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions		\$0.00
(B)	Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00		
Note:	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any trade union, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00.		
	Number of Contributors	0	
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions		\$0.00
(C)	Contributions of \$25.00 or less		
Note:	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any trade union, of \$25.00 or less.		
	Number of Contributors	0	
	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions		\$
	Total Number of Contributors	0	
	Total Contributions (Sum of Categories (A), (B), and (C))		0.00

Schedule: 4. Unincorporated Organizations or Associations

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

Note: List below all contributions where the aggregate value of contributions exceeds \$250.00.

	Name of Contributor			Amount
	Saskatchewan Party Athabasca Constituency		\$	3,853.43
	Saskatchewan Party Estevan		\$	2,000.00
	Moosomin Sask Party Association		\$	2,000.00
	Saskatchewan Party Regina Wascana Plains Constituency		\$	1,000.00
	Saskatoon Stonebridge-Dakota Constituency Association		\$	500.00
	Cypress Hills Constituency		\$	1,500.00
	Saskatoon Southeast Constituency Association 2013		\$	1,000.00
	Kindersley Association Saskatchewan Party		\$	2,000.00
	Saskatchewan Party Rosthern - Shellbrook Constituency		\$	2,000.00
	Saskatoon N.W. SK Party Constituency Association		\$	1,000.00
	Rosetown-Eirose Saskatchewan Party Constituency		\$	2,000.00
	Moose Jaw North SK Party		\$	2,000.00
	Saskatchewan Party P.A. Northcote Constituency Association (2013)		\$	1,500.00
	SP Regina Rochdale Constituency Assoc. 2013		\$	2,000.00
h	Sask Party Swift Current Constituency (2013)		\$	1,000.00
	Sask Party - Cutknife /Turtleford Constituency 2013		\$	500.00
	Saskatchewan Party Arm River Constituency		\$	1,000.00
	Sask Party Melfort Constituency 2015		\$	1,000.00
	Saskatchewan Party Lloydminster 2013		\$	1,000.00
	Number of Contributors Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	19	- \$_	28,853.43
)	Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00			
	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any unincorporated organization or association, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00.			
	Number of Contributors	0		
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions		\$_	0.00
 ;)	Contributions of \$25.00 or less	-		
	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any unincorporated organization or association, of \$25.00 or less.			
	Number of Contributors	0		
	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions		\$_	0.00
	Total Number of Contributors	_ 19		

Schedule: 5. Any Other Persons or Groups of Persons

(A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00

Note: List below all contributions where the aggregate value of contributions exceeds \$250.00.

	Name of Contributor		Amount
	There are no Contributions over \$250.00		
	Number of Contributors		
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	3	\$
(B)	Contributions of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00	-	
Note:	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any other person or groups of persons, of \$250.00 or less but more than \$25.00.		
	Number of Contributors	0	
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions		\$0.00
(C)	Contributions of \$25.00 or less	_	
Note:	Report the number of contributors and the total value of contributions received, from any other person or groups of persons, of \$25.00 or less.		
	Number of Contributors	0	
	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions		\$0.00
	Total Number of Contributors	0	
	Total Contributions (Sum of Categories (A), (B), and (C))		\$ 0.00

Contributions

(c) Proceeds from Other Sources - Summary

Set out below the aggregate value of net proceeds received by the candidate from the sources as indicated.

Source	Amount
 Sales of tickets to or monies paid to each dinner, rally, public meeting and other fund-raising function. 	\$
Collections made at events mentioned in item 1 above or other events.	\$
 Sales of pins, buttons, flags, emblems, hats, banners, literature and other materials. 	\$
Total	\$

Enter Total under Schedule: 5. Any Other Persons or Groups of Persons of Part 1(b) Detail of Contributions

 L^{\prime}

Expenses

Candidate's Personal Expenses

Set out the total amount of the candidate's personal expenditures that were paid by him personally and reported to the business manager pursuant to subsection 261(2)(b). A detailed statement by the candidate supported by supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment of the amounts expensed must be attached to this Return.

496.49 **Total Amount** \$ 7,199.14

Note: Personal expenses of the candidate are not election expenses. Subsection 220(h)(ix).

(a) Candidate's Campaign Expenses

Set out below the aggregate amount of travel, meal and accommodation expenditures incurred by or on behalf of the candidate and paid by the business manager pursuant to subsection 220(f)(iv). Attach particulars of the amounts expensed by the candidate supported by supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment.

(A) Travel	
Air Travel	\$ 0.00
Rental Vehicle	\$ 0.00
Private Vehicle 3666.30 0.522 Kilometres travelled 2,014.00 at \$0.506 cents per k	\$ 1,914.54 4,999.34 kilometre
Bus Fare/Taxi	\$ 0.00
Other (parking, etc.)	\$ 0.00
	Total of (A) \$ 1,300
Hotel, Motel Temporary Residence	\$ 0.00 \$ 200.00
	Total of (B) \$ = 200
	318.62
(C) Living Allowance	
(C) Living Allowance Meals	\$ <u>-9.99</u> Total (C) \$

Expenses

(b) Hire of Premises

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company and association from whom premises were acquired for the purpose of the election, with a description of the premises so acquired, the purpose for which and the length of time during which the same were used, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

									ELECTIO	N PERIO	D
Consec No.	Name	Address	Description of Premises	Purpose for which used	Period for which used	CH#	Total Invoice Amount		Amount Paid (a)	Comme Value	
B1	Saskatchewan Ltd.	PO Box 44 1794 Tom Street Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Office	Campaign Headquarters	Jan 18, 2022 <i>to</i> Feb 15, 2022		\$ 1,000.00	63	1,000.00	\$ 1,0	00.00
	72				,		Subtotal	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,0	00.00

Total Election Expense (greater of (a) or (b) for each transaction): \$ 1,000.00

Expenses

(c) Advertising

Set out below the cost of acquiring the right to the use of time on the facilities of any broadcasting undertaking or of acquiring the right to the publication of an advertisement in any newspaper or magazine circulated in the province. Set out the name and address of each broadcaster and publisher, with a description of the advertising, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

									ELECTIO	N PERIO	D
Consec No.	Name	Address	Name of Publication or Broadcaster	Date of Issue	СН#	Γ	Total Invoice Amount		Amount Paid (a)	Comme Value	
C1	BN Broadcasting Corp	Box 38 1224 Pedersen Ave Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	CIBN Radio/TV	Jan 19, 2022 to Jan 19, 2022		14	42.00	\$	42,00	\$	42,00
C2	Missinipi Broadcasting Corp.	27 - 11th Street West Prince Albert, SK, S6V3A8	CJLR-FM	Jan 25, 2022 to Feb 15, 2022		\$	2,600.64	\$	2,600.64	\$ 2,6	600.64
СЗ	CIPI Cable Inc.	208 Lavoie Street PO Box 49 Beauval, SK, S0M0G0	CIPI Channel 5	Jan 26, 2022 to Feb 15, 2022		\$	90.00	\$	90.00	\$	90.00
C4	BN Broadcasting Corp	Box 38 1224 Pedersen Ave Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	CIBN TV	Jan 26, 2022 to Feb 15, 2022		\$	199.50	\$	199.50	\$ 1	99,50
C5	The Saskatchewan Party Fund Inc_ Facebook	6135 Rochdale Blvd Regina, SK, S4X2R1	Facebook	Jan 20, 2022 to Jan 26, 2022		\$	50.40	\$	50,40	\$	50-40
C6	Twisted Pair Productions	603C Park Street Regina, SK, S4N5N1	MBC Radio	Feb 1, 2022 lo Mar 15, 2022		\$	840.44	s	840.44	\$ 8	40.44
C7	Jim Lemaigre CHPN La Loche Radio TV	22 1600 Muzzy Dr Prince Albert, SK, S6V0A2	CHPN Communications La Loche Radio and Cable TV	Feb 1, 2022 to Feb 14, 2022		\$	480.00	\$	480.00	\$ 4	80.00
СВ	BN Broadcasting Corp	Box 38 1224 Pedersen Ave Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	CIBN Radio	Feb 1, 2022 to Mar 1, 2022		\$	44,40	\$	44,40	\$	44,40
C9	Casting Moments Photography	123 23 St E Prince Albert, SK, S6V1P6	Facebook	Feb 1, 2022 (o Feb 14, 2022		\$	386.50	\$	388.50	\$ 3	88.50
C10	Dene Yati Podcast	4-1315 Gordon RD Moose Jaw, SK, S6H3E6	Facebook	Feb 7, 2022 to Feb 12, 2022		\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,0	00.00
	Jazz Moise_Facebook_Tik Tok	General Delivery La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	Facebook	Feb 9, 2022 to Feb 15, 2022		\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$ 50	00.00
C12	The Saskatchewan Party Fund Inc., Facebook	6135 Rochdale Blvd Regina, SK, S4X2R1	Facebook	Jan 27, 2022 to Feb 4, 2022		\$	294.00	\$	294.00	\$ 25	94.00
	The Saskatchewan Party Fund Inc Facebook	6135 Rochdale Blvd Regina, SK, S4X2R1	Facebook	Jan 20, 2022 to Feb 10, 2022		\$	222,58	\$	222,58	\$ 22	22.58
	The Saskatchewan Party Fund Inc_ Facebook	6135 Rochdale Blvd Regina, SK, S4X2R1	Facebook	Feb 10, 2022 to Feb 14, 2022		\$	91,33	\$	91.33	\$ 9	91,33
							Subtotal	s	6,843,79	\$ 6.8	43.79

215(2)(a)

215(2)(a)

Total Election Expense (greater of (a) or (b) for each transaction): \$ 6,843.79

Expenses

(d) Services

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company and association who did work on behalf of the candidate, with a description of the nature of the work done, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

						ELECTIO	N P	ERIOD
Consec No.	Name	Address	Nature of Work Done	CH#	Total Invoice Amount	Amount Paid (a)		mmercial Value (b)
D1	Darcy Fontaine	Box 156 La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	Roadside signs		\$ 2,340,00	\$ 2,340,00	\$	2,340.00
D2	Darcy Fontaine	Box 156 La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	Roadside signs		\$ 1,719.00	\$ 1,719.00	\$	1,719,00
D3	Darcy Fontaine	Box 156 La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	Lawn Signs		\$ 390,00	\$ 390,00	\$	390,00
D4	Darcy Fontaine	Box 156 La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	Roadside signs		\$ 1,720.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$	1,720.00
D5	Doreen Mercredi	General Delivery Fond du Lac, SK, S0J0W0	Campaign Coordinator "Far North"		\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$	800.00
D6	Kelly Kwan	Box 14 Tumor Lake, SK, S0M3E0	Pick up and delivery of signage		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$	100.00
D7	Marnia Janvier	Box 6 La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	Scrutineer La Loche		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$	250.00
D8	Elizabeth Alphonse	General Delivery Black Lake, SK, S0J0H0	Scrutineer Black Lake		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$	250-00
D9	Morley Norton	Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Campaign Coordinator Buffalo Narrows		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$	250.00
D11	Pamella Janvier	Box 532 La Loche, SK, S0M1G0	Scrutineer Clearwater Dene Nation		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$	250.00
D12	Candice Evans-Waite	20 Madison Crescent Saskatoon, SK, S7L3V8	Campaign Manager		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$	3,000.00
D14	Michael Daley	404 710 Eight Street East Saskatoon, SK, S7H0R3	Business Manager		\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$	2,500.00
D15	Ryan Montgrand	Box 99 Dillon, SK, S0M0S0	Scrutineer Buffalo River Dene Nation/Michel Village		\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$	250.00
D16	Candice Evans-Waite	20 Madison Crescent Saskatoon, SK, S7L3V8	Campaign Manager		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$	1,000.00
D17	Candice Evans-Waite	20 Madison Crescent Saskatoon, SK, S7L3V8	Campaign Manager		\$ 500.00	\$ 500,00	\$	500,00
D18	Michael Daley	404 710 Eight Street East Saskatoon, SK, S7H0R3	Business Manager		\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	S	1,500.00
					Subtotal	\$ 16,819.00	\$	16,819,00

Total Election Expense (greater of (a) or (b) for each transaction): \$ 16,819.00

30.62 220 (c) 266(1)(a)

 Imputed Interest
 30.62
 266(1)(a)

 Candidate Honorarium
 4000.00
 2(1)(o)

TOTAL 20,849.62

Sask Party Fund

Jim Lemaigre

D19

D20

Expenses

(e) Goods Supplied

Set out below the name and address of every person, club, society, company or association who provided goods, with a description of the goods supplied, the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

								ELECTIO	N PE	RIOD
Consec No.	Name	Address	Description of Goods Supplied	CH#		Total Invoice Amount		Amount Paid (a)		mmercial /alue (b)
E1	Action Printing Ltd.	101 - 15th Street East Prince Albert, SK, S6V1G1	100 Posters Size 11x17		\$	194,25	\$	194.25	\$	194.25
E2	Cowan Graphics Inc.	4864 - 93 Avenue Edmonton, AB, T6B2P8	Banners 96x48 for Roadside Signs		\$	1,367,52	\$	1,367.52	\$	1,367.52
E3	Pelit's Lumber	Box 27 Buffalo Narrows, SK, ISOMOJO	Lumber and Screws for Roadside Signs		\$	1,788,41	\$	1,788.41	\$	1,788.41
E4	Western Litho Printers	300 Dewdney Avenue Regina, SK, S4N0E8	Jim Lemaigre (Candidate) Postcards (Drop Cards)		\$	674,28	\$	674.28	\$	674-28
E5	Staples Canada	Store #240 Saskatoon, SK, S7H0V4	Office Supplies		\$	176.48	\$	176.48	\$	176,48
E6	Prairie Advertising Distributors Ltd	588 - 1st Ave E Regina, SK, S4N5T6	Postcards		5	994.96	\$	994.96	\$	994.96
E7	Venice House	1498 Central Ave Prince Albert, SK, S6V4W5	Meals		\$	179.82	\$	179.82	\$	179.82
E8	Subway	1326 Pedersen Avenue Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Meals		s	38,45	\$	38,45	\$	38.45
E9	Northern/Tim Horton's	General Delivery Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Meals		\$	9.70	\$	9.70	\$	9.70
E10	Subway	1326 Pedersen Avenue Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Meals		\$	14.83	\$	14.83	\$	14,83
E11	MDEEZ Confectionary and Gas	307 Peterson St Box 89 Beauval, SK, S0M0G0	Meals		S	56.79	\$	56.79	\$	56.79
E12	Petit's Lumber	Box 27 Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Plywood		\$	47.18	\$	47.18	\$	47-18
E13	I3N Waterfront Inn	Box 490 510 Buffalo Street Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Meals		15	290.00	\$	290.00	\$	290,00
E14	London Drugs	2323 8th Street East Saskatoon, SK, S7H0V4	Printer Ink		3	59.93	\$	59.93	\$	59.93
E15	Action Printing Ltd.	101 - 15th Street East Prince Albert, SK, S6V1G1	Posters, Lawn signs, metal stakes		\$	1,201.02	\$	1,201.02	\$	1,201.02
£16	Staples Canada	Store #240 Saskatoon, SK, S7H0V4	Paper and Staples		\$	18.46	\$	18.46	\$	18,46
E17	Robin Hanson	Box 435 Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Catering for meeting		\$	130.00	\$	130.00	\$	130,00
E18	Action Printing Ltd.	101 - 15th Street East Prince Albert, SK, S6V1G1	Dropcards		\$	109.89	\$	109.89	\$	109,89
E19	Cecile Hansen	220 Church Hill Lake Dr Buffalo Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Catering for meeting		\$	60.00	\$	60.00	\$	60.00
E20	Subway	1326 Pedersen Avenue Buffaio Narrows, SK, S0M0J0	Breakfast and Lunch		5	17,71	\$	17:71	\$	17.71
E21	Subway	1326 Pedersen Avenue Buffalo Narrows, SK, ISOMOJO	Breakfast and Lunch		\$	17:71	\$	17,71	\$	17,71
E24	Staples Canada	Store #240 Saskatoon, SK, S7H0V4	File Box, Files, Printer Ink, Paper Clips		\$	238.78	\$	236,78	\$	0
E25	Scotiabank	100-1507 8th Street East Saskatoon, SK, S7H0T2	Bank Account Interact, Wire/MTS, Monthly Fees		\$	180.45	\$	1 80.45 119.15	\$	188.45 119.15
					_	Problem 4 ml	+			

2(1)(o) 2(1)(o)

Total Election Expense (greater of (a) or (b) for each transaction): \$

7,866.62 7,566.54

TOTAL

Expenses

(f) Travel and Hire of Vehicle

Set out below all travelling expenses incurred in conjunction with the election, including rental accounts for commercially hired vehicles. Set out the amount paid to each and the commercial value thereof. Attach supplier documents, bills and proofs of payment, number them consecutively and list them in the proper columns below.

						ELECTIO	N PERIOD	
Consec No.	Name	Address	Nature of Claim	СН#	Total Involce Amount	Amount Paid (a)	Commercial Value (b)	
					Subtotal	\$	ş	
			Total Election Expense (greater of (a)	or (b) for	each transaction):	\$		
	Candice Evans-Waite		Travel, Meals			1,109.31		2
	Michael Daley		Travel			247.03	3	2
					TOTAL	1.356.3	4	

Expenses

Claims Still Unpaid or Under the Direction of the Chief Electoral Officer or a Judge's Order

(g) Undisputed Claims Unpaid

Set out below the names and addresses of all persons whose undisputed claims were received too late, or remained unpaid too long to be payable without the direction of the Chief Electoral Officer or a judge's order and in respect of which such a direction or order has been, or is about to be applied for, together with particulars of the nature of the claim, the amount and the commercial value thereof.

							ELECTIO	N PERIOD
Consec No.	Name	Address	Nature of Claim	Date Received	Paid or Unpaid	If paid, date of direction, order or judgment	Amount of Claim (a)	Commercial Value (b)
		·	71			Subtotal	\$	\$

Total (greater of (a) or (b) for each transaction): \$

Expenses

(h) Disputed Claims

In addition, set out below the disputed and unpaid claims, the names and addresses of the claimants, the nature of the claims respectively, the amount and commercial value thereof.

Consec No.	Name	Address	Character of Disputed Claim		Amount Claimed (a)	Commercial Value (b)
				Subtotal	\$	\$
			Total (greater of (a) or (b) for each	h transaction):	\$	1

20

The Election Act, 1996 Section 261 (1)(c)



Declaration of a Business Manager of a Candidate

I, Michael Dale	У							
Name								
of								,
Address								Postal Code
being the Busin	ess Manager	of Jim Lemaig	jre					
a candidate at t	he election of	a member to s	erve in the Leg	islative Asser	mbly of S	Saskatche	wan for th	е
constituency of	Athahaasa				-			
constituency of	Athabasca							
held on the	15th	day of	Februa	ry		2022	_*	
solemnly declar statements, to be whom this declar certified statement	e transmitted tration is mad	to the Returnir e, and that to ti	ng Officer at tha	t election and	d now sh	own to m	e by the o	fficer before
and I further sol and belief no otl payment, or give liability on accou	ner person, no en, promised	or any club, soo or offered any i	ciety, company reward, office, e	or association employment o	n has on or valuab	behalf of le conside	the candi	date made any
and that except advanced, giver the hands of an account of or wi	n or deposited y other persor	by anyone to in for the purpos	me or in my har se of defraying	nds, or to the any expenses	best of i	ny knowle	edge and I	pelief, to or in
and I make this and effect as if r	solemn decla nade under o	ration conscien ath, and by virt	ntiously believin ue of the Cana	g it to be true da Evidence	e, and kn Act.	owing tha	t it is of th	e same force
		¥	Signature of Busin	ness Manager	2	DA	ley	
Signed and decl	ared before m	e by the above	-named Busine	ss Manager a	t Priv	vee al	berte	in the
Province of Sas	katchewan, o	n the 12	day of	May		7	. 2027 Year	?.
			A Commission	er for Oaths i	in and fo	the Provi	nce of Sas	katchewan.
			My commission				lugnot	- 2027.



The Election Act, 1996 Section 261 (5)

Candidate's Declaration as to Expenses

I, Jim Lemaigre
Name
of,
Address Postal Code
having been a Candidate at the election of a member to serve in the Legislative Assembly of Saskatchewan for the
constituency of Athabasca
held on the 15th day of February , 2022 ,
solemnly declare that I have examined the Return of Election Expenses, along with any certified statements, transmitted or about to be transmitted by my business manager to the Returning Officer at the election, a copy of which Return is now shown by me and signed by the officer before whom this declaration is made, and that to the best of my knowledge and belief that Return and any attached certified statements are correct;
and I further solemnly declare that, except as appears from that Return, I have not, and to the best of my knowledge and belief no person, nor any club, society, company or association has, on my behalf, made any payment, or given, promised or offered any reward, office, employment or valuable consideration, or incurred any liability on account of or with respect to the conduct or management of the election;
and that except as specified in the Return, no money, security or equivalent for money has to my knowledge or belief been paid, advanced, given or deposited by anyone to or in the hands of my business manager or any other person for the purpose of defraying any expenses incurred on my behalf on account of or with respect to the conduct or management of the election;
and I further solemnly declare that I will not, except so far as I may be permitted by law, at any future time make or one party to the making or giving of any payment, reward, office, employment or valuable consideration for the ourpose of defraying any such expenses as last mentioned, or provide or be party to the providing of any money, security or equivalent for the purpose of defraying any such expenses;
and I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true, and knowing that it is of the same force and effect as if made under oath, and by virtue of the Canada Evidence Act.
Signature of Cendidate
Signed and declared before me by the above-named Candidate at Prince Albert in the
Province of Saskatchewan, on the day of Mouy , 2022 . Day Month Year
A Commissioner for Oaths in and for the Province of Saskatchewan. My commission expires on the 28 day of Feb. 2027
IVIV COMMISSION EXDRES ON THE CAZO DAY OF COURSE



Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate JAN 14 Deposit 385

Form VV

Contributor Sask Party Athabasca Constituency
Address Co 6135 Rochdale Blud
Regina SK 54x 2R)
Telephone Number (30xo) 359 - 1638
1, the undersigned, Patrick Bundrock
having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association
submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated
is the amount contributed to
name of Candidate a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of
Date Signature of Authorized Person
Executive Director
I, the undersigned, business manager for Name of Candidate
certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by the above-named contributor pursuant to <i>The Election Act</i> , 1996 (s. 240(6)).

50.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Sousk Pourty + 1a - March 2017 - Nov 2021	2777,30
2020 Election Reimburgement	770.04
2019 tel +1a	83.66
2020 tel t/a	148.21
2021 tel tla	75.26
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. St Attached Number of Pages 35	
st Attached <u>Ve5</u> Number of Pages <u>35</u>	3853.43
ist Attached Ves or No Number of Pages 35	<u>3853.4</u> 3
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions 3) Contributions of \$250.00 or less ote: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed	<u>3853.4</u> 3
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions 3) Contributions of \$250.00 or less ote: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed 250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	3853.43

Sources and Amounts



Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Form VV

Revised: 2020

Contributor	Saskatchewan Party Estevan Constituency Association				
	Name of Corporation, Trust Fu	und or Constituency Association			
Address	PO Box 1681				
Estevan, Sa	skatchewan			S4A-1C8	
Telephone N	Telephone NumberPostal Code				
I, the unders	signed,signed,signed,	1			
having auth	orization to act for the		tevan Constituency Association and or Constituency Association		
submit the f	ollowing statement of t		nd amounts making up the con	tribution (or the	
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund	or constituency associ	ation, and further that the total	amount indicated	
is the amount contributed to Committee to elect Jim Lemaigre Name of Candidate					
a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of					
February 11 Date	, 2022		Signature of Authorized Person Treasurer Position Held		
I, the unders	signed, business mana	ger for Jim Lemaigre Name of Candid	late		
certify that the	ne following record of o	contributions is a true a	nd correct copy of the statemer	nt of contribution	
received by	the above-named cont	ributor pursuant to <i>The</i>	Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).		
			QM.		

Signature Business Manager

Sources and Amounts		
	dividual sources and amounts r	
Contributions in excess of \$250.00		
Note: List below, the aggregate value of contributio \$250.00 whose funds were used toward the making	ns for the reporting period from ar	ny person who contributed in excess o
	ess of Contributor	Amount
2017 Sask Party Telephone T/A		1250.00
List additional contributors on separate sheet and	affix to this record.	
List Attached No Number of Page		
Total Amount of all Category	(A) Contributions	1250.00
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less Note: Report the total value of contributions received in \$250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the make		
Total Amount of all Category	v (B) Contributions	750.00

Total Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))

Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions

toward the making of this contribution.

2000.00

Elections SK

Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Form VV

Revised: 2020

Contributor	Moosomin Sask Party C		
Address	Name of Corporation, Trust F	und or Constituency Associatio	n
Wolseley S	askatchewan		S0G 5H0
Telephone N	Number306 697 7478		Postal Code
I, the unders	signed,		
having author	orization to act for the		Constituency Association Fund or Constituency Association
submit the fo	ollowing statement of t		and amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund	or constituency assoc	siation, and further that the total amount indicated
is the amour	nt contributed to	Lemaigre	
a candidate	at the election about to	Name of Candidate be held in the constit	uency of
	21, 2022		Signature of Authorized Person
			Treasurer - Moosomin Sask Party Position Held Constituency Association
, the unders	igned, business mana	ger for	Lemaigre
certify that th	ne following record of c	ontributions is a true a	nd correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by t	he above-named conti	ibutor pursuant to <i>The</i>	e Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
			$\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{U}}$

Signature Business Manager

(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts makin	g up the contribution.
	This is a record of individual sources and amounts makin	ng up the fund. (A)
ontributions in excess o	f \$250.00	
ote: List below, the aggree 250.00 whose funds were	ate value of contributions for the reporting period from any persused toward the making of this contribution.	son who contributed in excess
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
C		
List additional contribute	an account along the death and affine the	
ist Attached <u>No</u>	ors on separate sheet and affix to this record. Number of Pages	
Yes or No		
Total An	nount of all Category (A) Contributions	
B) Contributions of \$250		
l ote: Report the total value of 250.00 or less whose funds w	contributions received in a year from any person who contributed ere used toward the making of this contribution.	
	nount of all Category (B) Contributions	2000.00
C) Interest or Investmen	t Income	
	interest or investment income received in a year which was used	
Total Am	ount of all Category (C) Contributions	-

2000.00

Total Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))

Sources and Amounts



Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Form VV

Revised: 2020

Contributor Saskatchene Party Warrana Plani Carethura Acroc
Address P.O. Box 32004 V.ztona Square Regna SK
SYN 742
Telephone Number 306 - 201 — 895 /
I, the undersigned, Jeremy Brick
having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association Constituency Association
submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated
is the amount contributed to The Committee to Elect Jim Lemaigre
a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of
Date Signature of Authorized Person Position Held
1 Sakidi Held
I, the undersigned, business manager for
certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
\mathcal{M}

Signature Business Manager

(Check one) This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	king up the contribution,
This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	king up the fund. (A)
Contributions in excess of \$250.00	
lote: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any page 250.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	person who contributed in exce
Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
December 2019 Sash Park turnwound (see a Hawhed)	\$767.17
June 2020 SawhPorty turn would (see a Hadred)	\$ 232.83
- A-2	
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. ist Attached Number of Pages	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	\$1,000
B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less lote: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed 250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	
C) Interest or Investment Income Note: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used oward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	
otal Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	1000.00

Sources and Amounts



Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Form VV

Revised: 2020

Contributor Saskatuan Stonebridge Dakota Constituency Association
Address 46 35 Casa Rio Bay Casa Kro, SK.
57T 185
Telephone Number 306 - 381 - 9347
1, the undersigned, Brenda Larry Stokatoon Stonebridge - Oakota Constitution Association
having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association
submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated is the amount contributed to
I, the undersigned, business manager for
certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
MM

Signature Business Manager

(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts make	ting up the contribution.
	This is a record of individual sources and amounts make	king up the fund. (A)
ontributions in excess o	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	A second to accomp
ote: List below, the aggree 50.00 whose funds were	gate value of contributions for the reporting period from any pused toward the making of this contribution.	erson who contributed in excess
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
-		
	411	
	utors on separate sheet and affix to this record Number of Pages	
Total A	Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	P
	50.00 or less of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total /	Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	500.00
(C) Interest or Investm	ent Income	
	of interest or investment income received in a year which was used	
Total /	Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	
)
otal Contribution (S	Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	_500.00

Sources and Amounts



Form VV

Contributor	Cyress H	ills Consti	tuency A	ssociatio	n	1		* ×	65 (1)	=	(f)	, ė.,
	Name of Co	orporation, T	rust Fund o	r Constitue	ncy Associa	tion	.762	5 6	3			.:
Address		Section 1	F 8	-				- 4.5 N	. <u>v</u>		(4)	
373, Sh	aunavon,	SK, S0N 2	2M0	5 III	1 1	÷.	* d	g d		.99	3 8	
elephone I	Number_	306-297-8	000		7 -	ai.v°	9			Posta	l Code	3
V = X	(4)	e (%)	1.5	i i	- 5	R 5.05	E	5,	2.5			
the under	sianed.	ara Fritz	i.	8 4		(0) (1)		7		76		Ŷ
S _p Vac		5 V	Cy	/press Hi	lls Consti	tuency As	sociati	on				5
aving auth	orization	to act for	the Na	ne of Corp	oration, Trus	st Fund or C	onstituer	ıcy Associa	tion			
the amou	nt contrib	uted to	Jim Ler	maigre ame of Car	ndidate	ga Pa	,	abasca	at the tot	ar arriou	nt indicat	ed
Janu	ary	25	202	2		Signa	We come	athorized of		5	2	1 83
er er					*	Positi	on Held	lla.	Sui	el		
(4 3)				-	7 T T	-	7.					-
the under	signed h	isiness n	nanager	for	Tim	1	en	aia	TP.	1.0	ž	
(8)	4 5	(5).	3.		Name of Ca	ndidate		ppy of th)	ent of c	ontributio	n
the undersertify that the	he followi	ng record	of cont	ributions	Name of Ca	and co	rect co	ppy of th	e statem		ontributio	'n

This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	king up the fund. (A)
tributions in excess of \$250.00 :: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any p	erson who contributed in exces
0.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Name & Address of Contributor	West of Whoelds
May 2019 Sask Party Turnaround to Cypress Hills Constituency	397.
August 2020 Sask Party Turnaround to Cypress Hills Constituency	788.
September 2020 Sask Party Turnaround to Cypress Hills Constituency	313.
	A C
	4 4 7
	545
500	1 1
	*
	1
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. St Attached Yes Number of Pages Yes or No	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	1,500.00
Contributions of \$250.00 or less te: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed, 50.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	. 0

Total Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))

toward the making of this contribution.

Note: Report the total value of interest or Investment income received in a year which was used

Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions

1,500.00



Form VV

Elections SK Contributor Address Postal Code Telephone Number I, the undersigned, having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated is the amount contributed to Name of Candidate a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of Signature of Author I, the undersigned, business manager for _ certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).

(Check one) This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	aking up the contribution.
This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	
Contributions in excess of \$250.00	*
Note: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any	person who contributed in excess
4230.00 whose furius were used toward the making of this contribution.	bereatt title colltipated in excess
Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
	A
	18
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record.	
List Attached Number of Pages	
469 OL MO	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less	
Note: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed	002
\$250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	1000.
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	1000
(C) Interest or Investment Income	
Note: Report the total value of Interest or investment Income received in a year which was used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	
	1000 00
otal Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	1000,
The state of the s	

Sources and Amounts

Elections SK

Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Form VV

Revised 2020

★	
Contributor Sast Party Constituency of Kindlisly Name of Corporation, Trost Fund or Constituency Association	
Address 4 Coleman Crescent	-
Rindersley SIL	SOL 151
Telephone Number_306 - 512 - 8027-	Postal Code
Telephone Number 300 570 500 5	
I, the undersigned. Monique Neigum having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund of Constituency Association	Kindersley
submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the	contribution (or the
fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the t	
is the amount contributed to Committee To Flect Jim Ler	naigre
a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of ATMADASC	9
	gun
I, the undersigned, business manager for	
Name of Candidate	ement of contribution
certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the stat	
received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240	λ(<i>0)).</i>

Sources and Amounts	
(Check one) This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	
Contributions in excess of \$250.00	
Note: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any p \$250,00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	person who contributed in excess of
Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
V.DO Dinne Share Pevent (\$10, 498.58 fotue)	4 2,000.00
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. List Attached Number of Pages Nimber	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	\$ 2,000.00
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less Note: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed \$250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	

Total Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))

Note: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used

Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions

(C) Interest or Investment Income

toward the making of this contribution.

له. س. ها کاکارس، ها



Form VV

Revised: 2020

Contributor	Rosthern Shellbrook Constituency Association			
Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association				
Address				
Box 673 She	ellbrook SK S0J2E0			
Telephone N	306-747-7045 Postal Code Number			
I, the unders	signed,			
having author	Rosthern Shellbrook Constituency Association			
_	Name of Corporation, Trust Fund of Constituency Association			
submit the fo	following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the			
fund) of this	corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated			
is the amour	nt contributed to			
	Name of Candidate			
a candidate	at the election about to be held in the constituency of			
Jan 21/2	u arubl			
Date	Signature of Authorized Person			
	Position Held			
	, Columnia			
I, the unders	signed, business manager for Name of Candidate			
certify that th	ne following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution			
received by t	the above-named contributor pursuant to <i>The Election Act, 1996</i> (s. 240(6)).			

(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	
	This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	up the fund. (A)
Contributions in excess of		
Note: List below, the aggre 6250.00 whose funds were	gate value of contributions for the reporting period from any perso used toward the making of this contribution.	n who contributed in excess of
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
2019 fundraiser dinn	er turnaround	1833.64
List additional contribu List Attached \(\frac{105}{25}\) Yes or No	tors on separate sheet and affix to this recordNumber of Pages7	
Total A	mount of all Category (A) Contributions	1833.64
(B) Contributions of \$25 Note: Report the total value of \$250.00 or less whose funds	50.00 or less If contributions received in a year from any person who contributed were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	mount of all Category (B) Contributions	166.36
(C) Interest or Investme	ent Income	
	f interest or investment income received in a year which was used	
Total A	mount of all Category (C) Contributions	

Total Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))

2000.00

Sources and Amounts

Form VV



Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Candidate

Mar 2017

Contributor Stoon NW Constituency	
Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association	on
Address 442 Mallin Cres	
Saskatoon SK S7K 7W8	
Telephone Number 306-242-6417	Postal Code
I, the undersigned,Ray Sladek	
having authorization to act for the Name Stoon NW Constituency	f Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association
submit the following statement of the individual sources	and amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency associ	ciation, and further that the total amount indicated
	algre
Name of Candidate a candidate at the election about to be held in the constit	tuency of Athabasca
a carratage at the election about to be field in the constit	delicy of
44.550.0000	
14 FEB 2022 Date	Ray Sladek Signature of Authorized Person
	Business Manager
	Position Held
I, the undersigned, business manager for Name of Cand	Lemaigre
certify that the following record of contributions is a true a	and correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The	e Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
	PM

PM. Slade

Sources and A	moui	nts	
(Check one)	X	This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	aking up the contribution.
		This is a record of individual sources and amounts m	aking up the fund. (A)
Contributions in e	xcess	of \$250.00	
		egate value of contributions for the reporting period from any pused toward the making of this contribution.	person who contributed in excess
		Name of Contributor	Amount
//big Wheels Fundra	iser Sa	skatoon Sept 2021	1,000.00
₋ist Attached\/	contribu CO s or No	ntors on separate sheet and affix to this record. Number of Pages \ \frac{1}{2}	
Т	otal A	amount of all Category (A) Contributions	1,000.00
•	value o	50.00 or less of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Т	otal A	mount of all Category (B) Contributions	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
C) Interest or Inv Note: Report the total oward the making of t	value c	of interest or investment income received in a year which was used	
Т	otal A	amount of all Category (C) Contributions	£
			
otal Contributio	n (Su	um of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	1,000.00



Form VV

Contributor ROSETOWN ELRUS	E SASIC PARTY CONSTITUENCE ASSIN
Address Box 10 HARRI	SASK SULIKO
Telephone Number <u>306 - 493 - 763</u>	Y Postal Code
I, the undersigned, James A. having authorization to act for the Name of	ANGUS TOWN ELLIST SASH BART CONSTITUENCY ASSW Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association
submit the following statement of the indivi	dual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
is the amount contributed to Commit	tituency association, and further that the total amount indicated TO BECT JIM LEMAICRE f Candidate
a candidate at the election about to be held	
FEB 16 /2022	Signature of Authorized Person
	7REASURER Position Held
, the undersigned, business manager for _	Jim Lemaigre Name of Candidate
certify that the following record of contributi	ons is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by the above-named contributor p	ursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
	Signature Business Manager

Sources and A	imounts		
(Check one)	This is a record of individual This is a record of individual		
Note: List below, the	ns in excess of \$250.00 aggregate value of contributions received in	a year from any person who contribu	ited in excess of \$250.00
	sed toward the making of this contribution. Name of Contribu	itor	Amount
			V VIII OUR
ELECTIO	N RE-IMBURSEMENT FOR	THE YEAR 2020	J. 000."
st Attached _	NO Number of Pages		
	otal Amount of all Category (A)	Contributions	2000
ntributed \$250.00	s of \$250.00 or less I value of contributions received in a year or less whose funds were used toward the stal Amount of all Category (B) (making of this contribution.	
te: Report the total	ivestment Income I value of interest or investment income reing of this contribution.	ceived in a year which was	
	tal Amount of all Category (C) (Contributions	
tal Contributi	on (Sum of Categories (A), (B)	and (C))	- 2000 =



Statement of Contribution by a Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association to a Registered Political Party

Form BBB

Contributor	Moose Jaw North Constituancy						
	Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association	on					
Address	PO Box 22009 RPO Downtown Moose Jaw SK S6H 8A7						
PO Box 2	2009 RPO Downtown Moose Jaw SK S6	H 8A7					
Telephone	Number (³⁰⁶) 690-6170	Postal Code					
I, the unde	ersigned, Kyle. G. Sereda						
having aut	horized to act for the Moose Jaw No	rth Constituancy					
		und or Constituency Association					
submit the	following statement of the individual sour	ces and amounts making up the contribution (or the					
fund) of thi	s corporation, trust fund or constituency a	ssociation, and further that the total amount indicated					
is the amo	unt contributed to the Jim Lemaigre Camp	paign (SK Party candidate Athabasca Constituency)					
a registere	d political party in the Province of Saskate	chewan.					
Janua Date	ary 26, 2022	Signature of Authorized Person					
		Treasurer					
		Position Held					
I, the unde	rsigned, chief official agent for Name of Regis	n Lemalare Stered Political Party					
certify that	the following record of contributions is a t	true and correct copy of the statement of					
contribution	n received by the above-named contribut	or pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).					
		Signature of Chief Official Agent					

Sources and A	Amounts	
(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	g up the contribution.
	This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	g up the fund.
(A) Contribution	ons in excess of \$250.00	
	ne aggregate value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed	d in excess of \$250.00
whose funds were	used toward the making of this contribution.	
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
	ntributors on separate sheet and affix to this record.	
List Attached	Number of Pages	
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	
-		
	ons of \$250.00 or less	
	total value of contributions received in a year from any person who 00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	2000.00
		=:
· ·	r Investment Income	
	total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was naking of this contribution.	
	Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	
		_
Total Contrib	oution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	2000.00



Form VV

Revised: 2020

Contributor	SASKPARTY CONSTITUENCY	OF PRINCE ALBERT NORTHCOTE
	Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Cons	stituency Association
Address	7-598 15th St E	
Prince Alber	rt, SK	S6V1G2
Telephone I	Number	Postal Code
I, the under	rsigned,	
having auth	Control to got for the	PARTY CONSTITUENCY OF PRINCE ALBERT NORTHCOTE
naving addit	Name of (Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association
submit the f	following statement of the individual	dual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
	s corporation, trust fund or const ant contributed to	tituency association, and further that the total amount indicated
a candidate		of Candidate d in the constituency of ATHABASCA
MARCH 16, 20	022	Capital
Date		Signature of Authorized Person
		TREASURER
		Position Held
l, the unders	signed, business manager for _	Jim Lemaigre Name of Candidate
certify that th	he following record of contribution	ions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by	the above-named contributor p	oursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).

Sources and Amounts (Check one) This is a record of individual sources and amounts making up the contribution. This is a record of individual sources and amounts making up the fund. (A) Contributions in excess of \$250.00 Note: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any person who contributed in excess of \$250.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Name & Address of Contributor Amount List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. List Attached Number of Pages Yes or No Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions (B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less Note: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed \$250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. 1500.00 Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions

(C) Interest or Investment Income

Note: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used toward the making of this contribution.

Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions

Total Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))

1500.00



Form VV

Revised: 2020

Contributor	SP Regina Rochdale Constituency Association	
Address	Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association PO Box 31062 RPO Normanview, Regina, SK	
		S4R 8R6
Telephone l	306-201-6786 Number	Postal Code
I, the under	Victoria Gagné rsigned,	
having auth	SP Regina Rochdale Connorization to act for the	
-	following statement of the individual sources and	
·	s corporation, trust fund or constituency associat Jim Lemaigre unt contributed to	ion, and further that the total amount indicated
	Name of Candidate	Athabasca
a candidate	e at the election about to be held in the constitue	ncy of
2022-02-08		V. Yagné
Date	,	Signature of Authofized Person
		Treasurer Position Held
		rosiiion neid
I, the under	rsigned, business manager for	emaigre
certify that t	the following record of contributions is a true and	correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by	the above-named contributor pursuant to <i>The E</i>	Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
		GM.

(Check one) This is a record of individual sources and amounts n This is a record of individual sources and amounts n	
Contributions in excess of \$250.00	
Note: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from an \$250.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	y person who contributed in excess of
Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
2020 Turnaround - Feb - Mar	160.11
: i 2020 Turnaround Apr - May partial	1,839.89
45	
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. List Attached Yes Number of Pages	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	2,000.00

(C) Interest or Investment Income Note: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used toward the making of this contribution. Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions 2,000.00

Total Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))



Form VV

Contributor SASK PARTY SWIFT CURRENT CONSTITUENCY (2013) Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association
Address 101 2nd Nw
SWIFT CURRENT SIK 59H 0P1
Telephone Number 306-778-6611
I, the undersigned,
having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association
submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated
is the amount contributed to Sim LEMAIGRE Name of Candidate
a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of ATHARASCA
Pate Signature of Authorized Person
Position Held
the undersigned, business manager for
ertify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution
eceived by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
Signature Business Manager

Sources and A	mounts	
(Check one)	This is a record of individual sources and amounts ma	
Contributions in e		
Note: List below, the	e aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any	person who contributed in excess of
\$250.00 whose fund	s were used toward the making of this contribution.	
	Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
List additional	contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record.	
List Attached	Number of Pages	
Yes	s or No	
T	otal Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	
2		
(B) Contributions	of \$250.00 or less	
Note: Report the total	value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed	
	e funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	100 00
	otal Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	1000-00
	•	
(C) Interest or Inv		
toward the making of t	value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used his contribution.	
Т	otal Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	

1000,00

Total Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))



Form VV

Contributor Cut Knife Turtleford Sa	sk Party Constituency
	und or Constituency Association
Address PO Box 641	
Maidstone, SK. S0M1M0	
Telephone Number_306-893-7248	Postal Code
I, the undersigned, Becky Schmitt	
having authorization to act for the	Cut Knife Turtleford Sask Party Constituency
	Name of Corporation, Trust Fund of Constituency Association
submit the following statement of	the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
Co	d or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated
is the amount contributed to	
a candidate at the election about t	Name of Candidate to be held in the constituency of Athabasca
Feb 14, 2022	Signature of Authorized Person Treasurer Position Held
I, the undersigned, business mana	ager for
	tributor pursuant to <i>The Election Act</i> , 1996 (s. 240(6)).
	Signature Business Manager

(Check one) This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	up the contribution.
This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	up the fund. (A)
contributions in excess of \$250.00	
lote: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any perso 250.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	in who contributed in excess
Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
Dec 2021 Sask Party t/a partial	\$500.0
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record. List Attached Number of Pages Yes or No	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	A
(B) Contributions of \$250.00 or less Note: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed \$250.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	\$500.00
(C) Interest or Investment Income	
Note: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	
	——
otal Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	\$500.00

Sources and Amounts



Form VV

Hambon 70%

Contributor SK Party Arm River Constituency Name of Corporation Transformed or Constituency Association
Address Box 1015 Davidson SK
S0G1A0
Telephone Number 306-260-7663
having authorization to act for the Name of Corporation. The Fund of Constituency
submit the following statement of the Individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated
is the amount contributed to
a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of Atha basca.
Feb 15, 2022 Significe of Authorized Person
Treasurer Poston Held
I, the undersigned, business manager for Sim Lemcigre
certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
MD

(Check one) This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	
This is a record of individual sources and amounts making	up the fund. (A)
ntributions in excess of \$250.00	
te: List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any person 50.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	n who contributed in exce
Name & Address of Contributor	Amount
for Sept and Oct portial	1000 -
for sept and Oct portion	
List, additional contributors on separate shoot and affix to this repord. st Attached Ve5 Number of Pages 2	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	1000
3) Contributions of \$250.00 or less	
stet. Report the tool value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed 50.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	
) Interest or Investment Income	
ote: Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used weld the making of this contribution	
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	
	2
tal Contribution (Sum of Categories (A), (B) and (C))	1000.



France Aw

Remark 1855

Contributor	welfort Constitutes	ency association
Address	Nort Sett	SOTIA O
Telephone Number	1 306 874 2771 RAW MC	
ubmit the following state	oct for the insert Corporate Fund Fund in	a Continuous y Association of the contribution (or the
s the amount contributed	Tura \ como	110 1-200
nda	uh 14/2022 5	Measurer
rtify that the following o		correct copy of the statement of contribution
coived by the above-na	med contributor pursuant to The E	Section Act, 1996 (n. 240(6)).
		Segment Bisserat Manager

		A=scont.
	Hame & Appress of Continuer	
	PERCENTAGE DESCRIPTION OF THE PERCENTAGE OF THE	
List addition	hal contributors on expansion sheet with all a fix to that record.	
	Number of Pages	
List Attached	Team of All	
	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	
B) Contribution	Team of All	
B) Contribution of Report the sco	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions s of \$250,00 or less at value of contributions received in a peak from any person who contribute the function were used toward the making of this contribution.	
B) Contribution eta: Report the sco 10.00 or less who	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions s of \$250,00 or less a value of contributions received in a pear from any paraon who contribute	- A 1000
B) Contribution ota: Report the sco 50.00 or less who	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions s of \$250,00 or less at value of contributions received in a pear from any paraon who contribute throw were used sowers the numbers of this contributions. Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions.	
B) Contribution ota: Report the to 50.00 or less who	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions s of \$250,00 or less of raise of contributors received in a pear from any paraon who contribute to function used sowers the making of this contributions. Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions.	1000
B) Contribution ota: Report the to 50.00 or less who	Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions s of \$250,00 or less a value of contributors received in a pear from any paraon who contribute the function and parable who contribute the function of all Category (B) Contributions. Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions.	1000



Form VV

Contributor Sask Party Lhoydminster 2013 Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association
Address GBS 6-9 RR#2
Lhoydminster, SK S9V OX7
Telephone Number 780 872 3610
having authorization to act for the Sask Party Moydminster 2013 Name of Corporation, Trust Fund or Constituency Association
submit the following statement of the individual sources and amounts making up the contribution (or the
fund) of this corporation, trust fund or constituency association, and further that the total amount indicated
is the amount contributed to Name of Candidate Name of Candidate
a candidate at the election about to be held in the constituency of <u>Athabasea</u> .
March 2, 2022 Date March 2, 2022 Signature of Authorized Person
Position Held
, the undersigned, business manager for Name of Candidate
certify that the following record of contributions is a true and correct copy of the statement of contribution
received by the above-named contributor pursuant to The Election Act, 1996 (s. 240(6)).
Signature Business Manager

ributions in excess of \$250.00	
List below, the aggregate value of contributions for the reporting period from any	person who contributed in exc
.00 whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution. Name & Address of Contributor	T 0
	Amount
all a total amount has been raised by donations under 25000	
by donations under 25000	
List additional contributors on separate sheet and affix to this record.	
Attached Number of Pages	
Total Amount of all Catagons (A) Contributions	
Total Amount of all Category (A) Contributions	
Contributions of \$250.00 or less	
a: Report the total value of contributions received in a year from any person who contributed	
0.00 or less whose funds were used toward the making of this contribution.	#1 000 00
Total Amount of all Category (B) Contributions	#1,000.00
Interest or Investment Income Report the total value of interest or investment income received in a year which was used	
rd the making of this contribution.	
Total Amount of all Category (C) Contributions	

Sources and Amounts